
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1650
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
PM S TEACHERS DAY SPEECH
Adhikari Shri Sisir Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued orders to schools to make arrangements to make children view the PM`s Teachers Day speech;

(b) if so, whether the Government also informed the parents and arranged tiffin/ snacks/water/transport for the students; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the State-wise participation therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) The Government of India had requested all State Govt./UT Administrations to make arrangements for viewing of Prime Minister's interaction with school children on the occasion of Teachers' Day on 5th September, 2014.

(c) The State-wise participation list is annexed.
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